# City of Boston

### **CITY COUNCIL**

### Official Resolution

presented by

## Council President Ed Flynn & Councilor at-Large Michael Flaherty

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

### Gee How Oak Tin Association of New England

#### In recognition of:

Your bi-annual National Convention in Boston. We commend your dedicated mission in providing benevolent activities, social welfare, preservation and promotion of Chinese culture and traditions for your younger generations. We recognize your contributions to our young students through various educational scholarships and funds for local and global emergencies. Thank you for your tireless efforts in supporting the non-English speaking Chinese in our community.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By: Edword M. Dynn	
<u> </u>	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Bate: August 9,	2022,